

In Chamber

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1430 of 1988

Appellant :- Chandra Bhan Singh @ Chandra Bhawan Singh
And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.S. Tiwari, Anuj Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Ref: Criminal Misc. Recall Application No. 2 of 2021.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant no. 1 Chandra Bhan Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

The reason shown in the affidavit is found sufficient.

Recall application is allowed.

In view of the above, the order dated 02.08.2021 is hereby recalled.

List this case in the week commencing 20.09.2021 before appropriate bench.

Order Date :- 6.9.2021

VPS