

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1430 of 1988

Appellant :- Chandra Bhan Singh @ Chandra Bhawan Singh
And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.S. Tiwari, Anuj Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

Sri Anuj Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks time and prays that this case will be argued by Senior Counsel.

List this case on 6.10.2021.

Order Date :- 20.9.2021

AU