



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1430 of 1988

Chandra Bhan Singh @ Chandra Bhawan Singh
And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K.S. Tiwari, Anuj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

September 16, 2025

SKD