



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1430 of 1988

Chandra Bhan Singh @ Chandra Bhawan Singh And
Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anuj Srivastava, K.S. Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Sri Ashutosh Kumar Pal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellants prays for and is granted a week's time for better preparation of the case, so that the same may be argued finally on appeal.

2. List on **23.02.2026**.

February 9, 2026
Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)