



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1430 of 1988

Chandra Bhan Singh @ Chandra Bhawan Singh And
Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anuj Srivastava, K.S. Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 14.05.2026.

April 29, 2026
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)